## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 9, 1984

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	)
Complainant,	) )
V.	) PCB 84-3
CITY OF GALVA, An Illinois Municipal Corporation,	) PCB 84-4 (consolidated) ) )
Respondent.	)

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. D. Dumelle):

On January 23, 1984, the City of Galva and the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency filed joint motions to consolidate these enforcement actions. That motion is granted and dockets PCB 84-3 and PCB 84-4 are hereby consolidated.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the g day of Falture, 1984 by a vote of 7-0.

Christan L. Moffett, Clerk // Illinois Pollution Control Board